COUNCIL AGENDA

November 4, 2024

Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube

Council Chambers
7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION – Ms. Bline

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE -

CAUCUS

MINUTES of October 21, 2024

APPOINTMENTS

There are none this meeting.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Finance Safety Personnel

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

There are none this meeting.

COMMUNICATIONS

There are none this meeting.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

24-26 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, GENERALLY DESCRIBED AS 1845 WEST MAIN STREET, CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, PARCEL TAX ID #054-218160-00.000 FROM THAT OF GB — GENERAL BUSINESS ZONING DISTRICT TO LI — LIMITED INDUSTRIAL ZONING DISTRICT, ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO

Upon consideration of the information presented, the following actions are recommended:

1. The zoning classification for the parcel at 1845 W. Main St. shall be changed to LI – Limited Industrial District. Ordinance 24-26 is recommended for passage and approval by Council.

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

24-39 AN ORDINANCE MODIFYING THE PAY RANGE FOR THE POSITION OF <u>Senior</u>

<u>Automotive Mechanic/Equipment Operator</u> IN THE CITY OF NEWARK, DEPARTMENT OF <u>Service</u>, DIVISION OF <u>Street Maintenance</u> AND AMENDING THE DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZATION TABLES OF AND SETTING THE COMPENSATION THEREFORE

24-40 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE POSITION CLASSIFICATION, PAY RANGE AND DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZATION TABLES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, DIVISION OF CEMETERY AND PARKS BY RECLASSIFYING THE CLASSIFICATIONS (4) OF GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKERS, AND ABOLISHING THE CLASSIFICATION (2) OF EQUIPMENT OPERATORS AND ABOLISHING THE CLASSIFICATION OF ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT WHILE CREATING TWO ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATIONS OF GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKERS AND SETTING THE COMPENSATION THEREFORE

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

There are none this meeting.

RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING

24-85 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

24-87 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT AND ENTER INTO A WATER SUPPLY REVOLVING LOAN ACCOUNT AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF NEWARK FOR PLANNING, DESIGN AND\OR CONSTRUCTION OF LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT #6 AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN.

24-89 Major rehabilitation of pavement; replacement of composite pavement and construction of additional general use lanes. Bridge and culvert maintenance work to be completed within project area.

24-90 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A NEW MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY FAMILY YMCA TO OPEN AND OPERATE THE HOLLANDER POOL

RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING

24-91 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

24-92 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO RELEASE THE LIEN PREVIOUSLY PLACED AGAINST THE PROPERTY

LOCATED AT AND KNOWN AS 492 JEFFERSON ROAD, NEWARK, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

24-93 A resolution repealing Resolution 20-55 and consenting to an enterprise zone abatement agreement between the Board of County Commissioners of Licking County, Ohio and Packaging Corporation of America and authorizing the director of public service to execute such agreement on behalf of the city of Newark

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS
MISCELLANEOUS
ADJOURNMENT